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Kanwal Wali
Secretary

Subject: Notification of Change in Official Email IDs at [IC

Dear Members,

This is to inform you that the India International Centre (11C) has recently transitioned
to a new set of email IDs. We have discontinued the use of a few earlier addresses and have
now adopted ZOHO Mail, an Indian-based service provider, for improved communication
and efficiency.

Kindly take note of the updated contact details mentioned below:

Sr. No.|Designation / Department %?SEOT]:'A&E 3 New Email ID

|1 |shriK. N. Shrivastava, Director _|directoriic@nic.in ___|[director@iicdelhi.org |
"2 |IShri Kanwal Wali, Secretary Isecretary.iic@nic.in __|secretary@iicdelhi.org |
t _____ 3 !EAdministration Officer l!admin.iic@nic.in Hadmin@iicdelhi.org l
| 4 {|Sr. Manager - IT Isystem.iic@nic.in  |system@iicdelhi.org |
| 5 |Accounts Office |laccounts.ic@nic.in  |laccounts@iicdelhi.org |
5 [Contral Booking Ot Johois@nicin —— [oboGiicdeiniorg |
| 7 |Hostel Room Reservation | hosteLiic@nic.in |hostel@iicdelhi.org |
| 8 |Library |library.iic@nic.in library@iicdelhi.org |
| 9 | Membership Office |memberiic@nic.in member@iicdelhi.org |

We regret any inconvenience this change may cause and request all members to
kindly update their records and use the new email IDs for all future correspondence.

Thank you for your cooperation and continued support.

Warm regards,

(Kanwal V\éﬁi)‘

Secretary

40, Max Mueller Marg, New Delhi -110003
Telephones : 91-11-2469 4520 & 2461 9431 Fax : 91-11- 2462 7751
E-mail : secretary.iic@nic.in Website : www.iicdelhi.in



